

LORETO CONVENT SHILLONG

Lachumiere, Shillong, Meghalaya- 793003

FEE REGULATION (NURSERY - XII)

- 1. Fees are charged for 12 calendar months.
- 2. Kindly adhere to the Fee Regulation and Fee Structure before paying the fees of your child as there are no refunds.
- 3. Fee Direction
 - Tuition Fees for the month of April, May & June is to be paid between the 1st & 10th of April.
 - The Annual (Nursery XII) e-Care Fee (Nursery XII), Computer Fee, (Cl. IV VIII),
 Maintenance Fee (Cl. Nursery XII), Science Fee (Cl. VII XII) & Magazine Fee are to be paid between the 1st & 10th May.
 - Tuition Fees for the months of July, August & September is to be paid between the 1st & 10th of July.
 - Tuition Fees for the months of October, November & December is to be paid between the 1st & 10th of September.
 - Tuition Fees for the months of January, February & March 2020 is to be paid between the 1st & 10th of October.

LATE FEE IS COMPOUNDED ON THE 10th OF EVERY MONTH.

- 4. A month's notice must be given before a child is withdrawn from the school or a month's fees paid in lieu of notice. Children Withdrawn in November must also pay the fees for December, January, February & March.
- 5. No deductions are made for the absence of children during the holidays or for broken periods. Fees are changed to the end of March of the following year.
- 6. School fees will be raised every year by 10%.
- 7. A Late Fee of Rs. 100/-per month will be charged for fees paid after the initial due date.
- 8. Fees once paid will not be refundable.

FEE STRUCTURE 2019

Annual Fees: (Stationary, Examination, Art & Craft etc) Nursery to Cl. XII	- Rs. 2200/- pa
Tuition Fees:	
Nursery to Cl. XII	- Rs. 8850/- pq
Maintenance Fees:	
Nursery to Cl. XII	- Rs. 1500/- pa
E-Care Fees: (SMS Disbursement, ID Card, Attendance)	
Nursery to Cl. XII	- Rs. 1200/- pa
Computer Fees:	
Class IV to CL VIII (compulsory)	- Rs. 1500/- pa
Class IX & X (optional)	- Rs. 1500/- pa
Class XI & XII (optional)	- Rs. 2000/- pa
Home Science Fees	
Class IX & X (optional)	- Rs. 1500/- pa
Class XI & XII (optional)	- Rs. 2000/- pa
Magazina Face	
Magazine Fees:	D- 150/
Nursery to Cl. XII	- Rs.150/- pa
Science Fees:	
Class VII to Cl. X (compulsory)	- Rs. 1500/- pa
Class XI – XII (for Science Stream only)	- Rs. 2000/- pa
Admission Fee:	
For New Admissions only	- Rs. 20000/- pa
TOT NEW AUTHOSIONS OTHY	ns. 20000/- μα
Late Fee (For Fees paid after initial due date)	- Rs. 100/- pm